



2026:CGHC:19100

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 126 of 2024

Jagdish Prasad ***Versus*** Duragavati & Ors.

02.02.2024	Ms. Simran Kaur Kartar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents/contemnors by ordinary mode as well as registered mode, as to why contempt proceedings may not be initiated against them for their willful disobedience of the order of this Court dated 06.12.2022 passed in Writ Petition (C) No.5359/2022. Process Fee be paid within a week. Notice be made returnable after four weeks. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge

Rukhsar