



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 126 of 2024

JAGDISH PRASAD versus Duragavati

Order Sheet

30/08/2024	Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, counsel for the applicant Notice issued to the respondent has been served upon the respondent but none appeared nor any representation is made on behalf of the respondents. As a last indulgence, issue afresh notice to the respondents on ordinary course as well as by registered mode within a week for seeking their presence before this Court on 7th October, 2024 through concerned Superintendent of Police. Process fee paid within a week. List this case on 7th October, 2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	