



2026:CGHC:19100

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 126 of 2024

JAGDISH PRASAD **versus** Duragavati

04.12.2024	Mr. Divyanand Patel, learned counsel for petitioner. Mr. Pushkar Sinha, learned counsel for respondent/s. Learned counsel for respondent is directed to file reply along with affidavit within two weeks from today. List this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge