



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 126 of 2024

Jagdish Prasad S/o Late Ramlal Das Aged About 57 Years R/o Nagar - Ramanujganj, Ward No. 07, P.S. - Ramanujganj, District Balrampur - Ramanujganj (C.G.)

... **Petitioner**

versus

1 - Duragavati W/o Santosh Das R/o Nagar Ramunujganj, Ward No. 7, P.S. Ramanujganj, District Balrampur - Ramanujganj (C.G.),...(Contemnor)

2 - Sanjay Kuamr S/o Ramnath R/o Nagar Ramunujganj, Ward No. 7, P.S. Ramanujganj, District Balrampur - Ramanujganj (C.G.)

3 - Geeta Devi W/o Late Vijay Das R/o Nagar Ramunujganj, Ward No. 7, P.S. Ramanujganj, District Balrampur - Ramanujganj (C.G.)

4 - Rinki Devi W/o Rajesh Das R/o Nagar Ramunujganj, Ward No. 7, P.S. Ramanujganj, District Balrampur - Ramanujganj (C.G.)

... **Respondents**

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Divyanand Patel, Advocate
For Respondents	:	Mr. Pushkar Sinh, Advocate

S.B.: Hon'ble Shri Parth Prateem Sahu, Judge

Order on Board

25.04.2026



1. Learned counsel for the respective parties submits that the disputed between the parties have been resolved.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner do not want to pursue this contempt petition.
3. In view of the submission made by learned counsel for the respective parties, this contempt proceedings initiated against the respondents is hereby dropped.
4. Notices discharged.
5. Contempt petition closed.

Certified copy as per rules.

sd/-

(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge

Alfiza